Clancy, Sharon

From:

Makkinga, Elizabeth

Sent:

Thursday, 2 February 2012 3:06 PM

To:

Seibert, Krystian

Cc:

'Jessica Mohr (jessica.mohr@treasury.gov.au)'; 'paul.tilley@treasury.gov.au';

Logan, Thomas; Clancy, Sharon; Ayres, Lisa Anne

Subject:

[SEC=IN-CONFIDENCE]

Attachments:

Letter - PST - Overseas travel by ACCC Chairman 11-19 February 2012 and 1-4

March 2012.pdf

Security Classification: IN-CONFIDENCE

Dear Krystian

Please find attached a letter relating to overseas travel by Rod Sims, Chairman of the ACCC.

Please let me know if you have any queries.

Kind regards,

Liz

Elizabeth Makkinga Parliamentary Liaison Officer | Office of the CEO Australian Competition & Consumer Commission

23 Marcus Clarke Street Canberra 2601 | http://www.accc.gov.au

T: +61 2 6243 1359





GPO Box 3131 Canberra ACT 2601

23 Marcus Clarke Street

Canberra ACT 2601 tel: (02) 6243 1111

fax: (02) 6243 1199 www.accc.gov.au

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Contact Officer: Lisa Anne Ayres Contact Phone: (02) 6243 1189

2 February 2012

The Hon. David Bradbury MP Parliamentary Secretary to the Treasurer Parliament House Canberra ACT 2600

Sent electronically

Dear Mr Bradbury

OVERSEAS TRAVEL

I am writing to advise you of upcoming overseas trips as required by section 11 of the Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (the Act).

I will depart Australia on 11 February 2012 to attend the OECD Global Forum on Competition in Paris, and return on 19 February 2012. During this time I will also be meeting with the heads of international competition agencies.

I will also be absent from Australia between 1 and 4 March 2012, inclusive, to attend the Global Competition Review Asia Pacific Conference in Singapore. I will be giving the keynote speech at this conference.

Under subsection 11(2) of the Act the Deputy Chair of the ACCC is to act as Chairman in my absence. While I am away Michael Schaper will be available to act as Chairman.

Yours sincerely

Rod Sims Chairman

CC: Paul Tilley

The General Manager

Infrastructure Competition and Consumer Division

The Treasury

paul.tilley@treasury.gov.au